Hamilton

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

City Hall, 5" floor, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5
Telephone (905) 546-2424, ext. 4221, 3935 Fax (905) 546-4202

E-mail: cofa@hamilton.ca

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Minor Variance

You are receiving this notice because you are either:

e Assessed owner of a property located within 60 metres of the subject property
e Applicant/agent on file, or
e Person likely to be interested in this application

APPLICATION NO.: SC/A-20:130

APPLICANTS: Owner: Mary & Pasquale Caterini

Agent: Alfonso Alaimo

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Municipal address 381 Mud St. E., Stoney Creek

ZONING BY-LAW: Zoning By-law 05-200, as Amended

ZONING: S1 (Settlement Residential) district

PROPOSAL.: permit the construction of a new Single Detached Dwelling and a 9.144m
(30°0”) x 15.24m (50°0”) one (1) storey accessory building which includes a 4.572m (15’0”)
x 15.24m (50°0”) roofed-over porch (covered patio) notwithstanding that:

1.

2.

3.

4.

A minimum easterly side yard of 1.2m shall be provided for the proposed single
detached dwelling instead of the minimum required side yard of 3.0m.

A maximum parking space size shall not be required instead of the existing regulation
requiring a maximum parking space size of 3.0m wide x 6.0m long.

A maximum accessory building lot coverage of 140m? shall be permitted for all
accessory buildings instead of the maximum lot coverage of 97m? for all accessory
buildings.

A maximum accessory building height of 7.2m shall be permitted and a maximum
height of 5.8m shall be permitted to the underside of any fascia eaves, overhang or
the lower ends of the roof joists, rafters or trusses for the proposed accessory building
instead of the requirement that buildings accessory to a residential use shall have a
maximum building height of 5.0 metres and the maximum height of the underside of
any fascia eaves, overhang or the lower ends of the roof joists, rafters or trusses shall
be 3.0 metres.

NOTE:

i)  Pursuant to Variance # 3 above, the 4.572m (15°0") x 15.24m (50°0”) roofed-
over porch (covered patio) attached to the 9.144m (30’) x 15.24m (50’)
accessory building is not included and not required to be included in the lot
coverage determination.

i) Pursuant to Variance # 3 above, the Agent has indicated that the existing
dwelling, existing detached garage and existing two sheds are intended to be
demolished once the proposed single detached dwelling and 9.144m (30’) x
15.24m (50’) detached garage are constructed. If the existing detached garage
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and existing two sheds are not demolished; a further variance shall be required
as the total lot coverage for all accessory buildings will exceed 140m?.

i)  The Agent has indicated that the existing driveway is to be removed with
demolition of the existing dwelling, existing detached garage and existing two
sheds. If this driveway is not removed, a further variance shall be necessary in
order to allow two (2) driveways as a maximum of one (1) driveway is permitted.

iv)  The Agent has indicated that the proposed accessory building will be used for
residential and personal use only. The accessory building shall not be used for
commercial or industrial uses or for human habitation.

This application will be heard by the Committee as shown below:

DATE: Thursday, December 3rd, 2020

TIME: 2:15 p.m.

PLACE: Via video link or call in (see attached sheet for
details)

To be streamed at www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
for viewing purposes only

PUBLIC INPUT

Written: If you would like to submit written comments to the Committee of Adjustment you
may do so via email or hardcopy. Please see attached page for complete instructions,
including deadlines for submitting to be seen by the Committee.

Orally: If you would like to speak to this item at the hearing you may do so via video link or
by calling in. Please see attached page for complete instructions, including deadlines for
registering to participate.

MORE INFORMATION

For more information on this matter, including access to drawings illustrating this request:

e Visit www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
e Call 905-546-CITY (2489) or 905-546-2424 extension 4221, 4130, or 3935
e Email Committee of Adjustment staff at cofa@hamilton.ca

DATED: November 171, 2020

Jamila Sheffield,
Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment

Information respecting this application is being collected under the authority of the
Planning Act, R.S.0., 1990, c. P. 13. All comments and opinions submitted to the
City of Hamilton on this matter, including the name, address, and contact
information of persons submitting comments and/or opinions, will become part of
the public record and will be made available to the Applicant and the general public.
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GENERAL GRADING NOTES:

1. ALONG ADJOING PROPERTIES GRADE TO MEET EXISTING OR
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS WITH SODDED SLOPES (min. 3H TO 1V)
AND/OR RETAINING WALLS AS SPECIFIED.

2. ALL RETAINING WALLS, WALKWAYS, CURBS, ETC. SHALL BE
PLACED A MIN, OF 0.45 m. OFF THE PROPERTY LINE. ALL WALLS
1.0 m. OR HIGHER SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A P.Eng.

3. SHOULD A RETAINING WALL BE REQUIRED, THE TOP OF WALL
ELEVATIONS SHALL BE SET 150 mm. ABOVE THE PROPOSED SIDE
YARD SWALES.

4. RETAINING WALLS 0.6 m. IN HEIGHT OR GREATER REQUIRE
CONSTRUCTION OF A FENCE OR GUARD RAIL AT THE TOP OF THE
REAR OF THE WALL. GUARDS FOR RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF EXTERIOR GUARDS AS CONTAINED IN THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE,

5. SLOPES OF SWALES FOR BOTH "BACK TO FRONT” AND “SPLIT"
DRAINAGE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 2.0% GRADE AND NO
GREATER THAN 33% GRADE (3:1 SLOPES).

6. WHEN MATCHING TO EXISTING PROPERTIES WHERE A 2.0% GRADE
CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, A 1.5% GRADE IS PERMITTED PROVIDED A
150 mm. SUB—DRAIN IS INSTALLED BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE
SWALE AND DRAINED TO A SUITABLE OUTLET, (WTH A MINIMUM

0.3 m, COVER OVER THE SUB—DRAIN), OR OTHER MITIGATION
MEASURES.

7. MINIMUM GRADE FOR A WRAP—AROUND SWALE IN THE
BACKYARD SHALL BE 1.0%.

8, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE GROUND BETWEEN PROPOSED

EINEVATIONS ON SIDE LOTS SHALL BE GRADED AS A STRAIGHT
LINE.

9. TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS FOR BUILDINGS SHALL BE 160 mm.
(min) ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.

10. DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2% AND NOT MORE

THAN 7.0%. REVERSED SLOPED DRIVEWAYS IN NEW DEVELOPMENTS
ARE NOT PERMITTED.

11. GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION TO BE SET MINIMUM 0.3 m. HIGHER
THAN BACK OF WALK, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

12. ALL FILL PLACED ON LOTS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM
95% SPD (UNLESS OTHERWISE RECOMMENDED BY THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER). ALL MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN
LAYERS NOT EXCEEDING 300 mm. LIFTS.

13. FOR DELINEATION OF TREE PROTECTION ZONES, BUFFERS,

REMOVALS AND PROTECTION SCHEMATICS, ETC. REFER TO TREE
PROTECTION PLAN.

14. LOT GRADING FOR ALL LOTS IN THE SUBDIVISION SHALL CONFORM
STRICTLY WITH THIS PLAN. ANY CHANGES, UNLESS APPROVED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY THE CITY, SHALL RESULT IN NON
ACCEPTANCE OF THE SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY.

15, IF GRADING IS REQUIRED ON LANDS ADJACENT TO THE
DEVELOPMENT WHICH ARE NOT OWNED BY THE DEVELOPER, THEN
THE DEVELOPER MUST OBTAIN WRITTED PERMISSION FROM THE
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER TO ALLOW THE DEVELOPER TO
GRADE ON THE ADJACENT LANDS, OTHERWISE RETAINING
WALLS MUST BE USED.

16, THE WRITTEN PERMISSION REQUIRED FROM THE ADJACENT
LANDOWNER SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO ENTERING THE LANDS.
SHOULD PERMISSION NOT BE OBTAINED OR IS WITHDRAWN PRIOR
TO COMMENCING THE WORK, THEN THE DEVELOPER SHALL LIMIT
HIS ACTIVITIES TO THE LIMITS OF THE DEVELOPMENT SITE.

17. DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APPROACHES SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH
THAT HYDRO VAULTS AND OTHER STREET FURNITURE ARE A MIN.

%I; 1.2 m. FROM THE PROJECTIONS OF THE OUTSIDE GARAGE
LLS.

BACKYARD GRADING NOTES:

a. DEFINITION: "REQUIRED BACKYARD” SHALL MEAN THE LESSER OF
THE DISTANCE REGULATED BY THE ZONING BY-LAW OR 6 METRES.

b. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE IN THE BACKYARD ADJACENT TO THE
BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE EQUAL TO THE REQUIRED BACKYARD
SHALL BE 5% EXCEPT AS SET OUT IN ITEMS BELOW.

c. THE 5% RESTRICTION SHALL NOT APPLY TO THE SIDES OF A
SWALE ALONG THE SIDES OR BACK OF THE LOT, PROVIDING THE

TOTAL WIDTH OF THE SWALE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE (1) METRE
ON EACH LOT.

d. WHERE THE 5% RESTRICTION ON THE BACKYARD GRADES
RESULTS IN ELEVATION DIFFERENCES BETWEEN DIFFERENT
PROPERTIES, RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG
THE SIDES AND THE BACK OF THE LOT. SLOPES WITH A MAXIMUM
OF THREE HORIZONTAL TO ONE VERTICAL MAY REPLACE THE
WALLS WHERE THE DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION IS LESS THAN 0.3m.

e. GENERALLY, SLOPES SHALL BE PLACED ON THE LOWER LOT,

WHEREAS RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE HIGHER
LANDS.

f. THE 5% RESTRICTION DOES NOT PRECLUDE RETAINING WALLS
IN THE REQUIRED BACKYARDS PROVIDING THE TERRACES ARE
MAINTAINED TO THE 5% GRADE AS SET OUT IN ITEM b) ABOVE.

THE INTENTION OF THIS PROVISION IS TO PROVIDE FOR FLEXIBILITY
OF HOUSE CONSTRUCTION.

g. THERE IS NO CONTROL ON THE STEEPNESS OF THE SLOPES IN
SIDE YARDS, FRONT YARDS AND BACK YARDS, OUTSIDE THE
AREA DEFINED IN a) ABOVE, PROVIDING THE SLOPES ARE STABLE
FOR THE SOILS OF THE AREA (MINIMUM 3H:1V).

ROOFWATER LEADERS NOTE:

ALL ROOFWATER LEADERS SHALL DISCHARGE ONTO SPLASH PADS
AND THEN TO GRASSED OR LANDSCAPED AREAS A MIN. OF 0.6m.
FROM THE BUILDING FACE.

SUMP PUMPS

SUMP PUMPS WITH CHECK VALVES ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN

EACH DWELLING TO PUMP THE WEEPING TILES TO THE STORM
PRIVATE DRAIN. THE SUMP OUTLET SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM
OF 150 mm. ABOVE THE PROPOSED GRADE AT THE DWELLING

(BASEMENT CEILING) PRIOR TO DISCHARGING TO THE STORM
PRIVATE DRAIN.
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under Div.C, Article 3.2.5.1 of
the Building Code :

Name Signature BCIN
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FOUNDATION PLAN
NOTE: FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE COLUMN SCHEDULE NOTE:
10" THICK POURED CONCRETE : USE ONLY WHERE 'LVL'S’ ARE NOT SPECIFIED
VERIFY ALL GRADE AND FLOOR NOTE: VERIFY ALL ELECTRICAL LIGHTING
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. COL. 1=3—-2x4 HEIGHTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. FLOOR PLAN FIXTURES, OUTLET PLUGS ETC. WITH WOOD LINTEL LEGEND
IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF COL. 2=4—2x4 MAKE ANY ADJUSTMENTS REQUIRED 1500 SQ FT OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FOR WOOD OPENINGS :
. TO NUMBER OF RISERS/ STEPS - g
1:% zéﬁeﬁiénéﬁlﬁﬁiaﬂiﬁSRIQEEED COL. S=2-2x6 PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. T sy vl O A i
COL. 4=3—2x6 THE BUILDER TO HAVE ALL GRADES 66" OR LESS USE 2/2"x10”
GRADING AND SERVICES ENGINEERED COL. B=4—oxh AND SERVICES CHECKED AND VERIFIED 85" OR LESS USE 2/2°x12°
FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED GRADING AND SERVICES ENGINEERED SROVIDE INSUL BETWEEN
TO A MIN 6” ABOVE APPROVED GRADES. PROPOSED GRADE LINE AS INDICATED _
FOR LATERALLY SUPPORTED / UNSUPP'\CjRTED FOUNDQTION WALLS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND DO NOT HEADERS IF POSSIBLE
AT TOP — SEE TABLE 9.15.4.2.A. FOR MAX. HT. PERMITTED
NOTE: NEW CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND
FOUNDATION WALL SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS STEEL LINTEL SCHEDULE
ASSUMED AT 75 Kpa OR GREATER. =
LINTEL SIZE NOTE. ALL OVERHANGS 16
CLEAR SPAN ERICK STONE « | UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
Y B W Note to Truss Manufacture.
_ x3x1/ x3'x1/ The Truss Manufacture will; (1) Design and specify all Girder Trusses and
3-11 L 3 1/2°x3 1/2°x1/4 L 53 1/2"x5/16 Beams that only carry roof loads. (2) Ensure that all Roof Beams and Girder
411" L 3 1/2°x3 1/2'%5/16" L 53 1/2"x5/16" Trusses have been designed around the Architectural structural design and The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
511" L 4'x3 1/2°%6/16" L 5x6"x6/16" therefore have full bearing to the footings in the basement. (3) Automatically gg’f'gig’tg';dO*;‘ggﬁtoh%uirdﬁggcggggstgnge”;ezt:sigﬂzrfequ'rements set
upgrade and provide calculations for any Architecturally specified beams at wi
— " " . _— " d d ! d leulat i f A III turall , fied b Ih £ will QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
6—11 L 5"x3 1/2°x5/16 L 6°x67x6/16 carry roof point loads. (4) Design and specify all Conventional Roof Framing over Required unless design is_exemot under Div.C, Article 3.2.5.1 of
710" L 6"%3 1/2'x6/16" L 5%5"x5/16" and between manufactured roof trusses systems needed to complete overall roof the Building Code )
— " — P — shape. (B) Provide the Local Municipality with Engineered documents for any of MAURO FORTUNATO
8-10 L &% 1/2'x3/8 L 5°%6"x3/8 the above mentioned items if required. Name Signature
9'-10" L 6"x47x3/8" L 5™x67x1/2"
K3/ &1/ REGISTRATION INFORMATION

STEEL LINTELS SHOWN IN_ABOVE CHART SHALL
HAVE EVEN AND LEVEL BEARING AND SHALL
HAVE NOT LESS THAN 6" LENGTH OF BEARING
AT END SUPPORTS.
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NOTE: NEW CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND
FOUNDATION WALL SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS STEEL LINTEL SCHEDULE
ASSUMED AT 75 Kpa OR GREATER. =
LINTEL SIZE NOTE. ALL OVERHANGS 16
CLEAR SPAN ERICK STONE « | UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
Y B W Note to Truss Manufacture.
_ x3x1/ x3'x1/ The Truss Manufacture will; (1) Design and specify all Girder Trusses and
3-11 L 3 1/2°x3 1/2°x1/4 L 53 1/2"x5/16 Beams that only carry roof loads. (2) Ensure that all Roof Beams and Girder
411" L 3 1/2°x3 1/2'%5/16" L 53 1/2"x5/16" Trusses have been designed around the Architectural structural design and The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
511" L 4'x3 1/2°%6/16" L 5x6"x6/16" therefore have full bearing to the footings in the basement. (3) Automatically gg’f'gig’tg';dO*;‘ggﬁtoh%uirdﬁggcggggstgnge”;ezt:sigﬂzrfequ'rements set
upgrade and provide calculations for any Architecturally specified beams at wi
— " " . _— " d d ! d leulat i f A III turall , fied b Ih £ will QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
6—11 L 5"x3 1/2°x5/16 L 6°x67x6/16 carry roof point loads. (4) Design and specify all Conventional Roof Framing over Required unless design is_exemot under Div.C, Article 3.2.5.1 of
710" L 6"%3 1/2'x6/16" L 5%5"x5/16" and between manufactured roof trusses systems needed to complete overall roof the Building Code )
— " — P — shape. (B) Provide the Local Municipality with Engineered documents for any of MAURO FORTUNATO
8-10 L &% 1/2'x3/8 L 5°%6"x3/8 the above mentioned items if required. Name Signature
9'-10" L 6"x47x3/8" L 5™x67x1/2"
K3/ &1/ REGISTRATION INFORMATION

STEEL LINTELS SHOWN IN_ABOVE CHART SHALL
HAVE EVEN AND LEVEL BEARING AND SHALL
HAVE NOT LESS THAN 6" LENGTH OF BEARING
AT END SUPPORTS.
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STRUCTU RAL NOTES

ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION MUST
COMPLY WITH THE LATEST ADDITION OF THE 0.B.C. 2012.

2. DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.

3. SUBMIT STRUCTURAL STEEL SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW
BY THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO FABRICATION. MAKE FIELD
MEASURMENTS NECESSARY FOR FABRICATION AND ERECTION

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INSPECTION REPORTS
PREPARED BY AN INSPECTION AND TESTING AGENCY ON THE

. STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION AND CONCRETE STRENGTH

5. ALL FOOTING SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL CAPABLE OF
SUSTAINING A LOAD OF 4 KSF.

6. SPECIFIED 28 DAY CONCRETE STRENGTH IS 20 MPA. ALL
CONCRETE EXPOSED TO FREEZE—THAW CYCLES IN A
SATURATED CONDITION SHALL BE CLASIFICATION C—1
TO CSA—-A23.1-M90

7. REINFORCING STEEL: G30.18M GRADE 4QO0R.

8. STRUCTURAL STEEL CSA G40.21M :

HSS SECTIONS GRADE 350W CLASS H

ANCHOR BOLTS GRADE 260W
PIPE MATERIAL ASTM AB3
OTHER STEEL GRADE 300W

WELDING TO CONFORM TO CSA W59 AND W47.1
9. LOAD BEARING MASONRY MATERIALS:

HOLLOW BLOCK CSA A165.1M—H /15 /X /X

SOLID BLOCK CSA A165.1M— s/15/></><

BELOW GRADE MORTAR CSA A179M—TYPE

ABOVE GRADE MORTAR CSA A179M—TYPE N

GROUT FOR BLOCK CORES  CSA A179M 1:3:2 CEMENT: SAND

GRAVEL BY VOLUME, 8" SLUMP

10. STRUCTURAL LUMBER: ALL LUMBER TO BE KILN—DRIED,
GRADED TO CONFORM TO CSA
0141, SPF NO.2 UNLESS NOTED
11. SUPPLY JOIST HANGERS TO THE

JOIST MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS.

12. PROVIDE WEB STIFFENERS WHERE TJI JOISTS CONNECTED
USING HANGERS

13. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION WHEN WELDING CLOSE TO
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

NOTES:

THESE NOTES COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.(REG. 2006)
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY ALTERED BY MUNICIPALITY
HAVING JURISDICTION. IT SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CONFORM
WITH THESE SECTIONS WHERE APPLICABLE AND
FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF SPECIFICALLY WITH PART 9
OF THE CODE

ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE EASTERN
SPRUCE NO.2 CONSTRUCTION GRADE, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. SIZES ARE DETERMINED
FROM SPAN OFF TABLES OF THE BUILDING
CODE,— ONTARIO REG. 413/97

ALL WINDOWS ARE DOUBLE GLAZED OR
THERMOPANE

ALL WINDOW HEADS TO BE 6'—10"(0OR 7'—10")
ABOVE FIN. FLOOR OR TO MATCH
DOOR HEAD FRAMING HIEGHTS

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, IF WOOD TO
HAVE STORM DOORS OR TO BE OF
METAL INSULATED TYPE.

ALL TIMBER TO BE SUPPORTED MIN 6”
ABOVE FIN. GRADE UNLESS PRESSURE
TREATED AGAINST TERMITES

REMOVE WOOD DEBRIS OR VEGETABLE
MATTER FROM BACKFILL

AT HOUSE

ARE FOR

REFERENCE ONLY AND DO NOT
NECESSARILY DEPICT FINISHED
GRADING CONDITIONS OF ANY

PARTICULAR LOT

PEA

23:_71,

19°—6"

VINYL SIDING
OR EQUIVALENT

BUILDING PAPER

1/2” EXT PLY WD.OR EQUAL
2°X6” WD. STUDS @1670.C.
1/2” DRYWALL

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF
THE BUILDER TO HAVE ALL GRADES
AND SERVICES CHECKED AND VERIFIED
GRADING AND SERVICES ENGINEERED

PROPOSED GRADE LINE AS INDICATED

ALUM. SOFFIT

#210 ASPHALT SHINGLES

ON 3/8” PLYWOOD SHEATHING
OR 7/8” ASPENITE

C/W 'H’ CLIPS

APPROVED TRUSSES

@ 24" O.C.

PROVIDE SOFFIT VENTS EQ.
TO 1 SQ.FT FOR EACH 300

SQ.FT OF CEILING AREA

12
— |3

ALUMINUM CLAD 2”x6” WOOD FASCIA
CONTINUOUS VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

PREFINISHED _ALUMI UM EAVESTROUGH
AND RAINWATER LE

2"X6" MID BLOCKING

STONE VENEER
1"AIR SPACE
BUILDING PAPER

1/2 EXT PLYWD.OR EQUAL
2”x6" WD. STUDS @16”0.C.

L2"X6” SILL PLATE
/ANCHORED W/ %"DIA
BOLTS @48”0.C.

1/2" DRYWALL

GRADE

i
-ﬂ'

HN

@48"0.C.

18’—6”

USE HURRICANE CLIPSJ

AT ALL TRUSS LOCATIONS
INSTALL AS PER MANF'R
SPEC’S.

2"X6” MID BLOCKING
@4870.C.

4”TH POURED CONC. SLAB C/W

W/WWF 152X152XMW 18.7/18.7 ON

MIN. 8" COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE,

25 Mpa CONCRETE W/ 6% AIR ENTRAINMENT
CURE SEAL AND PROVIDE 1” DEEP SAW CUTS
10°—0" X 10’=0" APPROX.

ONT. ALUM. FLASHING

ALONG ROOF.
2—2"X10" LEDGER LAG BOLTED TO
STUD WALL W/ J%"DIA ANCHOR BOLTS

@16"0.C. STAGGERED

USE HANGERS
INSTALL AS PER
MANUF'R SPEC’S

USE HURRICANE CLIPS——
AT ALL JOIST LOCATIONS
INSTALL AS PER MANF’R
SPEC'S.

=——4" PRECAST STONE

T——STONE VENEER

2”X10” ROOF RAFTERS @16”0.C.
W/ %" PLYWOOD SHTG

ALUMINUM CLAD 2”x6” WOOD FASCIA
CONTINUOUS VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM EAVESTROUGH
AND RAINWATER LEADER.

3—2"x10" WOOD BM

2"X6"X3' LONG LATERAL BRACING
EA. SIDE OF POST. NAILED

W/ 3 %" ARDOX NAILS

@6” (2 ROWS EA. FACE).

6"X6” PT. WOOD POSTS
ON SADDLES.

TYP. CROSS SECTION

LUMBER SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE TJ—EXPERT
FRAMING LAYOUTS INCLUDING

APPROPRIATE DETAILS /HANGER SPECS
JOIST AND BEAM SIZING/ HOLE CHARTS
FOR JOISTS/ RIM BOARD SPECS ETC.

AND ARE TO SPECIFY FLOOR PERFORMANCE
TJ PRO RATING FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
BY DESIGNER IF REQUIRED

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED
TO A MIN 67 ABOVE APPROVED GRADES

2— 15M CONT. AT
TOP AND BOT OF
WALL

3— 15M CONT. IN
FTG’S ALL AROUND

10" POURED CONC:
FOUNDATION WALL

22°X6” CONT. CONC—F 53]

FOOTING

NOTE: 6°X6” WOOD COL'S TO BE/
RESTING SADDLES IN 16” DIA CONC.
PIER W/ 4—15M VERT. REINF.

TO 4—-0" MIN BELOW GRADE.
(TYPICAL)

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is_exempt under Div.C, Article 3.2.5.1 of

the Building Code } W

MAURO FORTUNATO *’O’@‘/ 15084

Name Signature BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under Div.C, Article 3.2.4.1 of

the Building Code

UNIQUE DESIGNS INC 31090

Firm Name BCIN

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE

SCALED. CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK
AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND

CONDITIONS ON THE PROJECT; AND
MUST REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES

TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH THE WORK,

THE USE OF THIS DRAWING OR PART
THEREOF IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER.
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SO 17220

Committee of Adjustment

City Hall
=N 5% floor 71 Main Street West
. - Hamilton, Ontario L8P 4Y5
Hamilton
Planning and Economic Development Department Phone (905) 546-2424 ext.4221
Planning Division Fax (305) 54642@2 P

PLEASE FILL OUT THE FOLLOWING PAGES AND JUN
RETURN TO THE CITY OF HAMILTON PLANNING
DEPARTMENT.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY.

APPLICATION NO. 5 C/ 015

lg)ATE APPLICATION RECEIVED f UNg QH‘/@O

PAID DATE APPLICATION DEEMED COMPLETE

SECRETARY'S
SIGNATURE

CITY OF HAMILTON
COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT
HAMILTON, ONTARIO

The Planning Act
Application for Minor Variance or for Permission
The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Hamilton

under Section 45 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, Chapter P.13 for relief, as described in
this application, from the Zoning By-law.

1. Name of Owner MARY 2 Fas aunie Coaermir elephone N

2.
3. Name of Agent AiFoNE 0 Arpymo Telephone N
4.
Note: Unless otherwise requested all communications will be sent to the
agent, if any.
5. Names and addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other
encumbrances:
Roval BDANK 0E CANADA
180 tlewiwezon $7. - Postal Code _ M5 T~ ¢ I_1

Postal Code

Minor Variance Application Form (January 1, 2020) Page 1



6.

Nature and extent of relief applied for:

— M INDANAR AN E Tort Hoese SIDE YARD ( LEvucs Eps—+ S0 o= CARD fo /. 2S(p1

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

9.6

9.7

9.8

9.9

3‘573/&(4)
— SRR AR AR TD I NCRERSE HETGH T Siz& OF ATty [S7oORGCS
Buwomwe (( Foxio! Beot = A5 ¢ 372 Hewaz X

Why it is not possible to comply with the provisions of the By-law?

- Neenp ?o/mvgﬁff/%ﬂ‘é o pUHAS Fborr R DAY = ﬁv'f ﬂéaé)@ue:’
“THe=S

T Nl To UmuTy, /5%1?/&66 Bibl . To ftlocd Ep2 CARLIFFS 5 //éu*/:r

fnice oo F2R_coveermnis tl, RV 7 EBuURmaT STORAGS
(% CLasscemps, fevis, oo OB ES, Ebi PrneT)

Legal description of subject lands (registered plan number and lot number or other
legal description and where applicable, street and street number):

Con.CG PTLOT (T SET S RP CRAR 121 Prrci (RREC
(- {2 Ac 94.350 YR 4#93.72 2
341 Nup s7 .  Swemey chderr

PREVIOUS USE OF PROPERTY

Residential L~ Industrial " Commercial
Agricultural Vacant
Other

If Industrial or Commercial, specify use

Has the grading of the subject land been changed by adding earth or other

material, i.e. has filling occurred?
Yes No \/e Unknown

Has a gas station been located on the subject land or adjacent lands at any time?
Yes No Unknown

Has there been petroleum or other fuel stored on the subject land or adJacent
lands?

Yes No / Unknown

Are there or have there ever been underground storage tanks or buried waste on
the subject land or adjacent [ands?

Yes No Unknown

Have the lands or adjacent lands ever been used as an agricultural operation
where cyanide products may have been used as pesticides and/or sewage sludge
was applied to the lands?

Yes No Unknown

Have the lands or adjacent lands ever been used as a weapon firing range?

Yes | No 2~ Unknown

Is the nearest boundary line of the application within 500 metres (1,640 feet) of the
fill area of an operational/non-operational landfill or dump?

Yes No _ .~ Unknown

If there are existing or previously existing buildings, are there any building materials
remaining on site which are potentially hazardous to public health (eg. asbestos,
PCB's)? '

Yes No [ Unknown

Minor Variance Application Form (January 1, 2020) Page 2




9.10 Is there any reason to believe the subject land may have been contaminated by
former uses on the site :7d'acent sites?

Yes No Unknown

9.11 What information did you use to determine the answers to 9.1 to 9.10 above?
fﬂoPézf/ Hos BeeEN use0 ps ARuwmary fesipence BY THE Twso

Peev\ous DO ERS . }(o——ﬁceu—r LARO - PEs pence o THe lEST
CaMeTarY To THEEDST r/oQMe://Zo'ﬂuc(ﬁfﬂm/ﬁeﬁocnce - THE POz

9.12 If previous use of property is industrial or commercial or if YES to any of 9.2 to 9.10,
a previous use inventory showing all former uses of the subject land, or if
appropriate, the land adjacent to the subject land, is needed.

Is the previous use inventory attached? Yes No

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CLAUSE

| acknowledge that the City of Hamilton is not responsible for the identification and
remediation of contamination on the property which is the subject of this Application — by
reason of its approval to this Application.

March 24, g0 20

Date igna roperty owner
PISQUACE CATERIN)
WARY L. CATERWN L
Print Name of Owner

10. Dimensions of lands affected:

Frontage 289 M
Depth 1S6.5F M
Area e Ae. (945 Fl 443 .200 )
Width of street N (A

11.  Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(Specify ground floor area, gross floor area, number of stories, width, length,
height, etc.)

Existing: ERSTING S‘?"o/ééyl%afb" 78 BE Delo iSHED

Proposed;_Sinee Pex: pewT1 A Aorme 2305 Jy‘F/ Ba/owwéu StREE FLoor
?(Dem—zweo teees oy BLoe-(uauz y/.S/OZﬂCe Chtice) 20O Sq . £

12.  Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands;
(Specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines)

Existing:

Proposed: 65.L4(m '[rom'{"fon-\[aﬁ& reperty e (S siee )).2»&3 " '%ma)g‘r‘pm%y
[ ~\ASm Flom Ens= ’PQAPEIZT—:VA(NE/, GO -58( m FRow N - P/&;’Jeﬂ?/ Liwes

Minor Variance Application Form (January 1, 2020) ' Page 3



13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Date of acquisition of subject lands:
OctedER (S, dvto
Date of construction of all buildings and structures on subject lands:
EX(s7nN6 thme 60 4+ {Eheg
Existing uses of the subject property: Lesioensoa

Existing uses of abutting properties: Res uoém-aAL) CEMETARY y
ﬂéslom i [AGRCuTuRn

Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have continued:
6O yrs e st -

Municipal services available: (check the appropriate space or spaces)
Water Connected

Sanitary Sewer Connected

Storm Sewers

Present Official Plan/Secondary Plan provisions applying to the land:

Present Restricted Area By-law (Zoning By-law) provisions applying to the land:

Has the owner previously applied for relief in respect of the subject property?

Yes (No_D
If the answer is yes, describe briefly.

Is the subject property the subject of a current application for consent under Section
53 of the Planning Act?
Ol

Yes Q\J-o/

The applicant shall attach to each copy of this application a plan showing the
dimensions of the subject lands and of all abutting lands and showing the location,
size and type of all buildings and structures on the subject and abutting lands, and
where required by the Committee of Adjustment such plan shall be signed by an
Ontario Land Surveyor.

NOTE:" Itis required that two copies of this application be filed with the
secretary-treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment together with the maps
referred to in Section 5 and be accompanied by the appropriate fee in cash
or by cheque made payable to the City of Hamilton.

Minor Variance Application Form (January 1, 2020) Page 4




Mr. Alaimo,

The minor variance application for this proposal as shown in the attached plan would not
need to be circulated to our office for formal comment.

However, as you have been informed, the proposed laneway/culvert crossing and septic
system installation will require a permit from our office under Ontario Regulation 161/06 as
they are within our regulated area. ,

Please also note that the culvert size required for the crossing is 800mm as we have
specified, not the 300mm culvert shown on the attached plan.

Darren Kenny, B.Sc. (Hons.), CAN-CISEC
Watershed Officer, Badge # 113

Hamilton Conservation Authority

P.0. Box 81067, 838 Mineral Springs Road
Ancaster, Ontario L9G 4X1

Tel - 905-525-2181, ext. 131
darren.kenny@conservationhamilton.ca
Website - www.conservationhamilton.ca

Hamilton
Conservation
Authority

A Healthy Watershed for Everyone

The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are intended for the named recipient(s). This e-mail may contain information that is
privileged and confidential. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient(s), please notify the sender and
permanently delete this message without reviewing,copying, forwarding, disclosing or otherwise using it or any part of it in any form
whatsoever.

From: Al Alaimo [mailto:al@ateamcontracting.com]
Sent: March 18, 2020 2:21 PM

To: Kenny, Darren

Subject: 381 Mud St. East Stoney Creek Plot plan

Hi Darren,

Here is the plot plan for 381 Mud St. East. Stoney Creek being submitted for minor variance. The septic bed is
plotted on the drawing as requested. The minor variance application will consist of the new home to set at 1.25
meters from the east property line and a minor variance to build a 40'x60' 2400 sqft accessory building at the




back of the property and at a roof height of 25.3' high. Please review the drawing and if you have any questions
please let me know.

Regards,
Al Alaimo

A-Team Custom Contracting Ltd.
2897751736
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